

## **PROSPECTUS**

### **GUILFORD ART LEAGUE ANNOUNCES ITS**

# 76th ANNUAL JURIED EXHIBITION & SALE

# SEPTEMBER 9 - SEPTEMBER 28, 2024

### A Juried Show for Connecticut Artists

The Gallery at Guilford Art Center, 411 Church Street, Guilford, CT

### **JUROR**



Alexa MacCrady

Alexa MacCrady has been active in the contemporary art world since early solo exhibitions in the NYC East Village in 1986, and in Paris using the pseudonym Lady MacRady. Classically trained at an early age, she sought professors of theory: Pop, Action Painting, AbEx, Conceptual. After a Syracuse University VPA BFA, she gained notice for editorial art in major New York media and publishers until her thesis on The Sublime and MFA from Hunter College CUNY. Solo and museum biennials and shows continue to the present. An adjunct art professor, she also teaches adult painting at Guilford Art Center. Her studio in Madison is on the Shoreline Arts Trail. "I'm looking for work that reaches beyond the expected best skills, to reveal personal themes and theories.

What is it to live in this era? Do viewers 'read' art, and can art persuade?"

#### **CO-CHAIRS**

Brooke Sheldon sheldon I 776@gmail.com 203.745.7803 Sheila Kaczmarek sheila.f.kaczmarek@gmail.com 203.645.8827

The Guilford Art League was founded in 1947 by a small group of local artists. The objective of the art league is to promote and stimulate interest in the visual arts. Members and associates of the Guilford Art League are a participating and interactive group of artists who learn and benefit from their association with one another.

SHOW DATES	Monday, September 9 - Saturday, September 28, 2024  Open Monday - Saturday 10-4 • Sunday 12-4
<i>D7</i> (128	The Gallery at Guilford Art Center, 411 Church Street, Guilford
ELIGIBILITY	Open to all Connecticut artists, 18 years or older. Works deemed inappropriate for any reason by GAL will not be accepted. The juror's decisions are final. Work must be original, not created under tutelage and not previously shown at the art center.
MEDIA	All media are eligible, including oils, watercolor, pastels, acrylic, sculpture, collage, textile, mixed media, printmaking and photography. If you use photos for reference, they must be your own photos. Reproductions (giclee prints), and crafts will not be accepted. No size limit. Not-for-sale work is acceptable. All work must be suitably wired and ready for hanging. No sawtooth hangers or clips. Pedestals can be supplied if needed.
	IMPORTANT DATES
RECEIVING	Deliver entries to the Guilford Art Center Gallery Saturday, September 7, 10am-1pm
RECEPTION	Friday, September 13, 5-7pm. Awards and refreshments
PICK UP OF NON-SELECTED	Monday, September 9, noon-3pm Friday, September 13, 2-4pm Any questions? Contact Brooke Sheldon, 203.745.7803
PICK UP AT END OF SHOW	Sunday, September 29, noon-3pm Selected work must remain on exhibit thru September 29
ENTRY FEES	Each artist may enter two pieces of art GAL members: \$20 for one entry, \$30 for two Non-members: \$30 for one entry, \$40 for two Accepted works will be posted on the GAL website, guilfordartleague.org by September 10.
ENTRY FORMS	Fill out both parts of the entry form. Print clearly as this info will appear in the catalog. Attach entry form to bottom back of work with information facing the front so that both segments are visible.  Additional entry forms will be available at receiving.
AWARDS	1st Prize: \$500 • 2nd Prize: \$400 • 3rd Prize: \$300 • Sculpture Prize: \$300 Memorial Prizes • Additional Awards
SALES	20% of the proceeds from the sale of any work will be paid to GAL
LIABILITY	All work will be handled carefully by exhibition staff. However, the Guilford Art League and the Guilford Art Center are not responsible for lost or damaged artwork.

# Guilford Art League 2024 Entry Form

# → FIRST ENTRY

Attach this to the back of your art work, facing front.

Print legibly or use your own address labels.

#### 1 DO NOT DETACH · STAYS WITH ART

Name			
Address			
TownZIP			
Email			
Phone			
Title			
MediumSizeSize			
Price`			
I certify this to be an original work conceived & created entirely by me. I acknowledge that all work will be handled carefully by <i>exhibition</i> staff. However, the Guilford Art League and the Guilford Art Center are not responsible for lost or damaged artwork.			
Signature			
O SELECTED O NON-SELECTED			
2 DO NOT DETACH · GAL USE			
2 DO NOT DETACH · GAL USE  Name			
Name			
NameAddress			
Name			
Name  Address  Town			
Name			
Name			

# Guilford Art League 2024 Entry Form

# SECOND ENTRY

Attach this to the back of your art work, facing front.

Print legibly or use your own address labels.

#### 1 DO NOT DETACH · STAYS WITH ART

Name
Address
TownZIP
Email
Phone
Title
MediumSize
Price`
I certify this to be an original work conceived & created entirely by me. I acknowledge that all work will be handled carefully by exhibition staff. However, the Guilford Art League and the Guilford Art Center are not responsible for lost or damaged artwork.
Signature NON-SELECTED  2 DO NOT DETACH · GAL USE
Name
Address
TownZIP
Email
Phone
Title
MediumSize
PriceNumber Submitted
○ SELECTED ○ NON-SELECTED

SEPARATE ALONG THE LINE